R&Q Insurance Holdings Ltd

17th October 2022

Accredited Insurance Europe -Long Term Binder Extension with Specialist PI MGA Inperio

Accredited Insurance (Europe) Limited ("R&Q Accredited"), a wholly owned subsidiary of R&Q Insurance Holdings Ltd. ("R&Q"), today have announced they have signed a long-term extension with their underwriting partner Inperio (London) Limited ("Inperio"), an Inperio Holdings Company, to further grow and develop their UK Professional Indemnity Portfolio.

The extension provides Inperio with £163.5m of underwriting capacity until 2027 and builds on the already successful partnership launched in 2018, which has seen Inperio underwrite Professional Indemnity Insurance for Solicitors, IFA's and Insurance Brokers on behalf of Accredited.

Commenting on the extension Colin Johnson CEO of R&Q Accredited said, "Inperio was one of our first MGA partners and the relationship has gone from strength to strength. Since 2018 Inperio has not only impressed us with their detailed approach to underwriting, but their investment in claims management and legal services means they are uniquely placed to offer a complete underwriting and claims solution. Today's 5-year extension was an obvious choice for us in supporting our continued growth, and ambition to partner with the best MGAs in the market".

Simon Lovat, CEO of Inperio said, "We are lucky and privileged that R&Q Accredited have agreed to extend our relationship for a further 5 years. This commitment to Inperio, shows that our mix of underwriting discipline, claims handling and legal services gives the best outcome for our insurance partners; it also gives certainty to our policy holders and brokers in what is often seen as a challenging marketplace. We are excited about the new products we have in the pipeline with R&Q Accredited and being able to bring our solutions to more policyholders over the next 5 years.

End

Notes to Editors:

Inperio Background

Inperio (London) Limited is a specialist MGA owned by Inperio Holdings Limited. Established in 2014 Inperio London provides professional indemnity underwriting solutions predominantly to legal and financial professionals in the UK.

It's privately owner parent company Inperio Holdings operates within the full Insurance value chain, and operates a specialist Professional Indemnity insurance broker, MGA, Claims Manager, Law Firm and Captive Solution to support its Insurance Partners with their total product life cycle needs.

Website: www.inperio.co.uk

www.birchin.co.uk www.edesialaw.co.uk

About R&Q

R&Q is a global non-life specialty insurance company. We operate two core, highly complementary, businesses: Program Management and Legacy Insurance. Both these businesses are leaders in their respective markets.

R&Q Accredited is R&Q's leading program manager operating across the US and Europe. It is the only dedicated program partner to provide A- rated insurance capacity in each of the US, UK and Europe, including licenses to write admitted business in all 50 US states. R&Q Accredited has over 75 active programs representing \$2 billion of contracted premium. Accredited is a wholly owned subsidiary of R&Q Insurance Holdings Ltd. ("R&Q").

Legal Entity Identifier (LEI): 2138006K1U38QCGLFC94

Website: www.rqih.com